Your Global Automation Partner
Product Selection Guide
IMX12 Interface Series
2  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.com
Interface devices are the true all-round-
ers in the control cabinet. They combine
protecting, isolating, converting and
supply tasks in the smallest space. A further

terminals
3  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.com
IMX12 Interface - Part Number Key
IMX12 - DI03 - 1S - 2R - SPR / 24VDC / CC
Housing
IMX12 = ex 12.5 mm wide
Device Type & Device Function
DI		 = Digital Input
			   1 = line fault monitoring
			   2 = no line fault monitoring
			   3 = line fault monitoring with selectable alarm output
FI		 = Frequency Input
			   1 = Namur/dry contact, or pulse
			   2 = Namur/dry contact, or pulse, or 3-wire
AI		 = Analog Input
			   1 = 4...20mA active/passive line fault monitoring
			   2 = 4...20mA active/passive no line fault monitoring
			   3 = 0/4...20mA active/passive
			   4 = 4...20mA passive
			   5 = 0/4...20mA passive
TI		 = Temperature Input
			   1 = 2-4 wire RTD
			   2 = Thermocouple, or 3-4 wire RTD, or mV
			   3 = Thermocouple, or mV
AO	= Analog Output
			   1 = 4…20mA active with line fault monitoring
			   2 = 4…20mA active no line fault monitoring
DO	= Digital Output
			   1 = curve 1 with line fault monitoring
			   2 = curve 2 with line fault monitoring
			   3 = curve 3 with line fault monitoring
			   4 = curve 4 with line fault monitoring
			   5 = curve 5 with line fault monitoring
CD	= Coupling Device
			   1 = behavior over terminal blocks
PA		= Potentiometer Amplifier
			   2 = 3-5 wire
Special Function
H	 = hart
C	 = parametrized via PC
PR	= power bridge
S	 = alarm output
0	 = none
Supply
24VDC   = 10…30VDC
L			        = loop power
Terminal Electrical Connection
CC	        = spring terminals
Blank   = screw terminals
Channels	 Signal Type
1	 S 	 = switch
2	 NAM	= Namur
	 F	 = frequency
	 I	 = current
	 U	 = voltage
	 TC	 = thermocouple
	 RTD	 = resistor temperature detector
	 POT	 = potentiometer
	 R	 = resistor
	 MTIS	 = moisture temperature infrared switch
Channels	 Signal Type
1		  I	 = current
2		  U	 = voltage